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CHAPTER 21. 

AN ACT to legalize the actions of joint school district number 
twelve (12), of the towns of Berlin and Nepeuskun, in the 
counties of Green Lake and Winnebago. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. All the acts of joint school district Acts legalised. 

number twelve (12) lof the towns of Berlin and Ne- 
peuskun, in the counties of Green Lake and Winneba-
go, state of Wisconsin, at a school district meeting, 
held in said district on the first Monday in September, 
1877 (instead of the last Monday in August, as the law 
directs), are hereby declared legal and valid, and the 
officers elected thereat are hereby declared to be the 
legal officers thereof, anything to the contrary notwith-
standing; and all official acts of the officers elected at 
said meeting above mentioned shall be held to be as 
legal and binding as though they hqd been elected at 
the regular annual meeting of said district. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 

[No. 42, A.] 	 [Published February 26, 1878.] 

CHAPTER 22. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the Manitowoc County Central Ag- 
ricultural Society, a sum of money therein named. 

The peopk of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of Appropriation. 

any money in the general fund not otherwise appropri- 
ated, the sum of one hundred dollars, for the benefit of 
the Manitowoc 'County Central Agricultural Society 
for the year 1876. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after it passage. 

Approved February 21, 1878. 


